FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
FUJITSU Semiconductor FRAM
ECT04336_a[1-12].pdf   1 2017/09/07   14:33:00
“FRAM”, high quality and high reliability
with matured manufacturing experien
Fujitsu Limited has offered a continuous stream of memory
products for more than 47 years since 1969. Today Fujitsu
Semiconductor Limited offers products based on Ferroelectric

These new products feature not only a maximum operating temperature of 125°C, but  also improved reliability that has been
achieved by reviewing the existing circuit design in order to meet the high quality levels for automotive applications.
Our automotive FRAM products comply with the AEC-Q100 (*1) reliability test criteria and also is in compliance with PPAP (*2).
Fujitsu responds to the requirements for future automotive applications with our FRAM, which is non-volatile memory with high reliability
and high performance.
*1 : AEC (Automotive Electronic Council)
*2 : PPAP (Production Part Approval Process)
Part number Memory density Power supply
voltage
Operating
frequency
Operating
temperature
Read/Write
cycles Data retention (*3) Package
MB85RS256TY 256Kbit 1.8 to 3.6 V 33MHz -40 to +125°C 10 trillion
10 years (+85°C)
1 year (+125°C) (*4)
SOP-8
MB85RS128TY 128Kbit 1.8 to 3.6 V 33MHz -40 to +125°C 10 trillion
10 years (+85°C)
1 year (+125°C) (*4)
SOP-8
*3 : When operating temperature is lower than +85°C, data retention period can be extended.

7
 I2C Interface
Part number Memory
density
Power supply
voltage
Operating
frequency
Operating
temperature
Read/Write
cycles
Data retention
(*1) Package
MB85RC1MT 1Mbit 1.8 to 3.6V 3.4MHz 10 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC512T 512Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 3.4MHz 10 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC256V 256Kbit 2.7 to 5.5V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC128A 128Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC64TA 64Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 3.4MHz 10 trillion 10 years SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RC64V 64Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC16 16Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RC16V 16Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RC04V 4Kbit 3.0 to 5.5 V 1MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
 SPI Interface
Part number Memory
density
Power supply
voltage
Operating
frequency
Operating
temperature
Read/Write
cycles
Data retention
(*1) Package
MB85RQ4ML (*2) 4Mbit 1.7 to 1.95V 108MHz 10 trillion SOP-16
MB85RS2MTA 2Mbit 1.8 to 3.6V 40MHz 10 trillion SOP-8 / DIP-8
MB85RS1MT 1Mbit 1.8 to 3.6V 30MHz/40MHz 10 trillion SOP-8 / WL-CSP
MB85RS512T 512Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 30MHz/40MHz 10 trillion SOP-8
MB85RS256TY (*3) 256Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 33MHz 10 trillion 1 year ( SOP-8
MB85RS256B 256Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 33MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RS128TY (*3) 128Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 33MHz 10 trillion
1 year (+125 SOP-8
MB85RS128B 128Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 33MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RS64V 64Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 20MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RS64 64Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 20MHz 1 trillion SOP-8
MB85RS64T 64Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 10MHz 1 trillion SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RS64TU 64Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 10MHz 1 trillion SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RS16N 16Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 20MHz 1 trillion 10 years (+95 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RDP16LX (*4) 16Kbit 1.65 to 1.95V 15MHz (*5) 10 trillion 10 years (+105 SON-8
*1 : When operating temperature is lower than +85°C, data retention period can be extended. Please refer to datasheet.
*2 : Both SPI and Quad SPI interfaces are available.
*3 : AEC-Q100 compliant. Data retention performance at 125°C is under evaluation for more than 1 year.
*4 : With binary counter function

TSOP-44 10.2 x 18.4 1.2
Parallel Memory
Parallel interface FRAM is available as 256Kbit and 4Mbit with TSOP and SOP package. Two parallel FRAM products operate at wide voltage
range; 1.8V to 3.6V for MB85R4M2T, 2.7V to 3.6V for MB85R256F. And all packages are compatible with SRAM. So these products are suitable
for the replacement of battery backed-up SRAM and applications of low power device.
Part number Memory density
(configuration)
Power supply
voltage Cycle time Operating
temperature
Read/Write
cycles
Data retention
(*1) Package
MB85R4M2T 4Mbit (256K×16) 1.8 to 3.6V 150ns 10 trillion TSOP-44
MB85R256F 256Kbit (32K×8) 2.7 to 3.6V 150ns -40 to +85 1 trillion TSOP-28 / SOP-28
*1: When operating temperature is lower than +85°C, data retention period can be extended. Please refer to datasheet.
Package Size
FRAM-embedded Authentication LSI
FRAM products have rich experiences in using for security applications such as IC cards. Fujitsu Semiconductor provides FRAM-embedded